
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1 Cambridge City Centre Cycle Parking Project 444.59 days Wed 21/11/12 Thu 10/07/14

2

3 Officer Working Group 345 days Wed 21/11/12 Wed 26/02/14

38 Project Board Meeting 229.32 days Tue 02/04/13 Fri 31/01/14

45

46 Project Initiation 21 days Wed 21/11/12 Tue 18/12/12

47 Set-up PM Folder 1 day Wed 21/11/12 Wed 21/11/12

48 Background Research 2 wks Wed 21/11/12 Wed 05/12/12 47

49 PM Structure 2 days Wed 21/11/12 Fri 23/11/12 47

50 Produce Project Proposal 2 wks Wed 05/12/12 Tue 18/12/12 49,48

51

52 Project Board Approval 5 days Tue 18/12/12 Thu 27/12/12

53 Project Board Approval 1 wk Tue 18/12/12 Thu 27/12/12 50

54

55 Preliminary Design 35 days Tue 11/12/12 Wed 30/01/13

56 Identify potential location(s) for cycle park 2 wks Tue 18/12/12 Thu 03/01/13 53SS

57 Identify potential locations for cycle racks 2 wks Tue 18/12/12 Thu 03/01/13 56SS

58 Identify requests from Cllrs 2 wks Tue 18/12/12 Thu 03/01/13 57SS

59 Identify requests from residents 2 wks Tue 18/12/12 Thu 03/01/13 58SS

60 Identify requests from Cambridge Cycle Campaign 2 wks Tue 18/12/12 Thu 03/01/13 59SS

61 Identify requests from Businesses 2 wks Tue 18/12/12 Thu 03/01/13 60SS

62 Discussions with and buy-in agreements with facilities manager for cycle park space 2 wks Thu 03/01/13 Wed 16/01/13 56

63 Project Board Review of proposed locations 1 wk Wed 16/01/13 Wed 23/01/13 56,57,58,59,60,61,62

64 Set-up website for consultation 2 wks Wed 16/01/13 Wed 30/01/13 63SS

65 Project Risk Log 35 days Tue 11/12/12 Wed 30/01/13 56FF,57FF,58FF,59FF,60FF,61FF,62FF,63FF,64FF

66

67 Investigate Options for Secured Undercover Cycle Parking 176.22 days Tue 18/12/12 Mon 12/08/13

68 Investigation of options for secured undercover cycle parking 7 mons Tue 18/12/12 Wed 26/06/13

69 Cost estimates for cycle park conversion 1 mon Wed 26/06/13 Mon 22/07/13 68

70 Production of "Options Report" to be taken to ESC in October 4 mons Mon 29/04/13 Mon 12/08/13

71

72 ESC Approval - Scrutiny Report 22.7 days Tue 12/02/13 Tue 12/03/13

73 Draft Scrutiny Report (Deadline: 12/02/2013) 0 days Tue 12/02/13 Tue 12/02/13 56,57,58,59,60,61,62,63,64

74 Final Scrutiny Report (Deadline: 26/02/2013) 0 days Tue 26/02/13 Tue 26/02/13 73

75 Env. Scrutiny Committee (ESC) Meeting 12/03/2013 0 days Tue 12/03/13 Tue 12/03/13

76 Update Risk Log 22.7 days Tue 12/02/13 Tue 12/03/13

77

78 Design - Detailed Design 50 days Tue 12/03/13 Mon 20/05/13

79 New cycle rack locations 4 wks Tue 12/03/13 Tue 09/04/13 75

80 BoQ estimates 4 wks Tue 09/04/13 Fri 03/05/13 79

81 Project Board Review of Design 2 wks Tue 07/05/13 Mon 20/05/13 79,80

82 Update Risk Log 50 days Tue 12/03/13 Mon 20/05/13

83

84 Area Committee Consultation 18 days Tue 11/06/13 Wed 03/07/13

85 Final Report Deadline: 11/06/2013 0 days Tue 11/06/13 Tue 11/06/13 79,80,81

86 West/Central Area Committee Meeting 20/06/2013 0 days Thu 20/06/13 Thu 20/06/13

87 Amend Design as required 2 wks Thu 20/06/13 Wed 03/07/13 86

88 Update Risk Log 18 days Tue 11/06/13 Wed 03/07/13 85FF,86FF,87FF

89

90 Consultation 50 days Wed 03/07/13 Fri 06/09/13

91 Prepare consultation materials 2 wks Wed 03/07/13 Tue 16/07/13 86,87

92 Public consultation/exhibition 6 wks Tue 16/07/13 Fri 23/08/13 91

93 Resolve objections 2 wks Fri 23/08/13 Fri 06/09/13 92

94 Asset Management Group (AMG) 2 wks Mon 12/08/13 Fri 23/08/13 92FF

95 Update Risk Log 50 days Wed 03/07/13 Fri 06/09/13 91FF,92FF,93FF,94FF

96

97 ESC Approval - Project Appraisal (On-Street) & Project Scrutiny (Off-street) 22 days Tue 10/09/13 Tue 08/10/13

98 Draft Project Appraisal [on-street]; Draft Scrutiny Report [off-street]  (Deadline: 10/09/2013) 0 days Tue 10/09/13 Tue 10/09/13 91,92,93,94,70

99 Final Project Appraisal [on-street]; Final Scrutiny Report [off-street] (Deadline: 24/09/2013) 0 days Tue 24/09/13 Tue 24/09/13 98

100 Env. Scrutiny Committee (ESC) Meeting 08/10/2013 0 days Tue 08/10/13 Tue 08/10/13

101 Update Risk Log 22 days Tue 10/09/13 Tue 08/10/13 98FF,99FF,100FF

102

103 Design - Production of Information 70 days Tue 08/10/13 Thu 09/01/14

104 Construction drawings 6 wks Tue 08/10/13 Thu 14/11/13 100

105 Detailed costing 4 wks Thu 14/11/13 Wed 11/12/13 104

106 Contract Specifications 4 wks Wed 11/12/13 Thu 09/01/14 104,105

107 Update Risk Log 70 days Tue 08/10/13 Thu 09/01/14 104FF,105FF,106FF

108

109 Procurement 20 days Thu 09/01/14 Wed 05/02/14

110 Call off from Corporate Civils Framework Contract 4 wks Thu 09/01/14 Wed 05/02/14 106

111 Update Risk Log 4 wks Thu 09/01/14 Wed 05/02/14 110FF

112

113 Implementation 40 days Wed 05/02/14 Fri 28/03/14

114 Mobilisation period 2 wks Wed 05/02/14 Tue 18/02/14 110

115 Start  work on site 1 day Tue 18/02/14 Wed 19/02/14 114

116 Construction period 4 wks Tue 18/02/14 Fri 14/03/14 115SS

117 Finish  work on site 1 day Fri 14/03/14 Fri 14/03/14 116FF

118 Snagging 2 wks Mon 17/03/14 Fri 28/03/14 117

119 Update Risk Log 40 days Wed 05/02/14 Fri 28/03/14 114FF,115FF,116FF,117FF,118FF

120

121 Post Project Review 35 days Tue 18/02/14 Thu 03/04/14

122 Quality Review 6 wks Tue 18/02/14 Fri 28/03/14 115FF,116FF,117FF,118FF

123 Project closure report 1 wk Fri 28/03/14 Thu 03/04/14 117,118,122

124 Lessons learnt report 1 wk Fri 28/03/14 Thu 03/04/14 123SS

125

126 Secured Undercover Cycle Parking Option 205.68 days Tue 08/10/13 Thu 10/07/14

127 Detailed Design 3 mons Tue 08/10/13 Tue 24/12/13 100

128 Consultation and Report Prep 10 days Tue 24/12/13 Thu 09/01/14 127

129 West/Central Area Committee Meeting 09/01/2014 0 days Thu 09/01/14 Thu 09/01/14

130 Consultation 6 wks Thu 09/01/14 Mon 17/02/14 129

131 Project Appraisal - ESC Meeting 11/03/2014 0 days Tue 11/03/14 Tue 11/03/14

132 Construction Drawings 4 wks Tue 11/03/14 Fri 04/04/14 131

133 Procurement 4 wks Fri 04/04/14 Fri 02/05/14 132

134 Implementation 2 mons Tue 06/05/14 Thu 26/06/14 133

135 Post Porject Review 2 wks Fri 27/06/14 Thu 10/07/14 134
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